
Coastal and countryside 
car parks: FREE for 
National Trust members

Devon

Cornwall

Somerset

Dorset

17

18
19

20

21
22

23
24

25
26

27

32
33

13

34

35 36
37

38

39
4041

42

44

43

109

8 7 6 5 4
3 2 1

1112

Plymouth

Exeter

Barnstaple

45

Okehampton

Ilfracombe

14
15

Newton  
Abbot

46 47

28
29

30
3116



Devon  OS grid ref.  Postcode

1. Barna Barrow, Countisbury SS 753 497
2. Countisbury r  SS 747 497
3. Combe Park, Hillsford Bridge SS 740 477
4. Woody Bay SS 676 486
5. Hunter’s Inn, Heddon swWC  SS 655 481 EX31 4PY
6. Trentishoe Down SS 635 480
7. Trentishoe Down SS 628 479
8. Torrs Walk, Ilfracombe SS 512 476
9.	 Baggy	Point,	Croyde r WC SS 433 396 EX33 1PA
10. Arlington Court Estate rsWC SS 611 408 EX31 4LP
11. Brownsham, Hartland SS 285 259
12.  Exmansworthy SS 271 266
13. East Titchberry, Hartland SS 244 270
14. Lydford Gorge main rsWC SX 508 844
15. Lydford Gorge waterfall rWC  SX 501 831
16. Plymbridge Woods w SX 524 585
17. Saltram Estate rsWC SX 520 560  PL7 1UH
18. Wembury Beach rWC SX 517 484 PL9 0HP
19. Stoke SX 556 465
20. Ringmore SX 649 457
21. South Milton Sands rWC SX 677 415
22. Bolberry Down w SX 689 384

www.nationaltrust.org.uk/southwest

© National Trust 2012. Registered charity no. 205846. Printed on 100% recycled stock. Illustration by Mark Stacey. Designed by Leap - www.leap.uk.net

*

23. East Soar SX 713 376
24. Snapes Point w SX 739 404
25. Mill Bay WC SX 742 381 
26. Prawle Point SX 775 354
27. Little Dartmouth SX 874 492
28. Higher Brownstone SX 905 510
29. Coleton Camp SX 909 513
30. Scabbacombe SX 912 523
31. Man Sands SX 913 531
32. Hembury Woods SX 728 681
33. Holne Woods SX 711 709
34. Parke Estate rwWC  SX 805 786 TQ13 9JQ
35. Castle Drogo Estate rsWC SX 724 902  EX6 6PB
36. Fingle Bridge WC SX 743 899  EX6 6PW
37. Steps Bridge SX 803 883
38. Dane’s Wood SX 968 991
39. Ellerhayes Bridge SS 975 011
40. Ashclyst Forest Gate SX 999 994
41. Killerton Estate rsWC SS 975 001 EX5 3LW
42. Prickly Pear  SY 063 943
43. Salcombe Hill w SY 139 882
44. Dumpdon Hill  SY 177 042
45. Branscombe rwWC SY 197 887
46.  Shaugh Prior  SX 554 645
47. Cadover Bridge  SX 533 636

If you’d like this information in an alternative format, call us on 01392 881691,  
or email SW.CustomerEnquiries@nationaltrust.org.uk

Key

Facilities in or near car parks 
(but NB not necessarily open 
all year around): 
r  Refreshments  
s  Shop WC Toilets 

w  Special access for  
disabled visitors (eg 
accessible viewpoints,  
graded paths etc).  
For full details, see the  
Trust’s annual Access Guide or  
www.nationaltrust.org.uk/
accessforall

Where the symbols are in 
grey they are available only 
by paying an entrance fee 
into the estate (but free to 
full Trust members).

Where the entry is in bold, 
car parks are manned during 
the main season.

*NB fills up early in high season


