

Devon		OS grid ref.	Postcode	23. East Soar 24. Snapes Point &	SX 713 376 SX 739 404	
				*25. Mill Bay WC	SX 742 381	
1.	Barna Barrow, Countisbury	SS 753 497		26. Prawle Point	SX 775 354	
2.	Countisbury	SS 747 497		27. Little Dartmouth	SX 874 492	
3.	Combe Park, Hillsford Bridge	SS 740 477		28. Higher Brownstone	SX 905 510	
4.	Woody Bay	SS 676 486		29. Coleton Camp	SX 909 513	
5.	Hunter's Inn, Heddon 🗈 🗟 WC	SS 655 481	EX314PY	30. Scabbacombe	SX 912 523	
6.	Trentishoe Down	SS 635 480		31. Man Sands	SX 913 531	
7.	Trentishoe Down	SS 628 479		32. Hembury Woods	SX 728 681	
8.	Torrs Walk, Ilfracombe	SS 512 476		33. Holne Woods	SX 711 709	
9.	Baggy Point, Croyde WC	SS 433 396	EX33 1PA	34. Parke Estate ■ WC	SX 805 786	TQ13 9JQ
10.	Arlington Court Estate ■ 1 WC	SS 611 408	EX314LP	35. Castle Drogo Estate ■ © WC	SX 724 902	EX6 6PB
11.	Brownsham, Hartland	SS 285 259		36. Fingle Bridge WC	SX 743 899	EX6 6PW
12.	Exmansworthy	SS 271 266		37. Steps Bridge	SX 803 883	
13.	East Titchberry, Hartland	SS 244 270		38. Dane's Wood	SX 968 991	
14.	Lydford Gorge main ■ @ WC	SX 508 844		39. Ellerhayes Bridge	SS 975 011	
15.	Lydford Gorge waterfall ■ WC	SX 501 831		40. Ashclyst Forest Gate	SX 999 994	
16.	Plymbridge Woods 🕾	SX 524 585		41. Killerton Estate □ □ WC	SS 975 001	EX53LW
17.	Saltram Estate ■ @ WC	SX 520 560	PL7 1UH	42. Prickly Pear	SY 063 943	
18.	Wembury Beach ● WC	SX 517 484	PL9 OHP	43. Salcombe Hill 🕾	SY 139 882	
19.	Stoke	SX 556 465		44. Dumpdon Hill	SY 177 042	
20	. Ringmore	SX 649 457		45. Branscombe ■ & WC	SY 197 887	
	South Milton Sands WC	SX 677 415		46. Shaugh Prior	SX 554 645	
22	Bolberry Down 🗟	SX 689 384		47. Cadover Bridge	SX 533 636	

Kev

Facilities in or near car parks (but NB not necessarily open all year around):

- Refreshments
- Shop WC Toilets
- disabled visitors (eg accessible viewpoints, graded paths etc). For full details, see the Trust's annual Access Guide or www.nationaltrust.org.uk/ accessforall

Where the symbols are in grey they are available only by paying an entrance fee into the estate (but free to full Trust members).

Where the entry is in bold, car parks are manned during the main season.

www.nationaltrust.org.uk/southwest

If you'd like this information in an alternative format, call us on 01392 881691, or email SW.CustomerEnquiries@nationaltrust.org.uk